
ACTS Core Team Contacts: July 2024- June 2025

Name Role Email

Fr. Andy Aaron Pastor aaaron@archbalt.org

Michelle Kruhm Facilitator mekruhm@verizon.net

Dan Gahagan Co-Facilitator dlgahagan2gmail.com

Mike Porambo Records porambo1@gmail.com

Tim Howard Communications tghoward121088@gmail.com

Mary Ann Schweppe Events johnandmary.schweppe@gmail.com

Megan Gaus Music gaus737@verizon.net

Carol Bradley Women’s Retreat Support cwbrad47@yahoo.com

Tom Lauer Men’s Retreat Support lauert13@gmail.com

Rich Petras Men’s Spiritual ripetra_21043@yahoo.com

Mathilda Fienkeng Women’s Spiritual mathilda.fienkeng@gmail.com

Patti Neidig Women’s Supplies patti.neidig@gmail.com

Brian Conant Men’s Supplies mr.conant@gmail.com

Kate Kleintank Pastor’s Liaison kkleintank@res-ec.org


